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SITE DATA UNIT BREAKDOWN TABLE
TOTAL SITE AREA:
EXISTING ZONE:
S.C.T.M.:
EXISTING USE:
PROPOSED USE:
SCHOOL DISTRICT:
FIRE DISTRICT:
POST OFFICE:
WATER DISTRICT:

98,517 SF (2.26 Ac)
CB CENTRAL BUSINESS
DIST. 0800 SECT. 027, BLK 04, LOT 6, 9.2
COMMERCIAL
MIXED USE
KINGS PARK CSD
KINGS PARK FD
KINGS PARK, 
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

LEVEL

APARTMENTS 1ST FLOOR

2 BR

TOTAL: 46 UNITS

GFA

3

9

GROUND LEVEL PARKING

APARTMENTS 2ND FLOOR

APARTMENTS 3RD FLOOR

- 14,832 SF

1 BR

2

22

-

14,961 SF

14,961 SF

14,961 SF

59,715 SF

310

310

1 BR + DEN

6

10

-

2

2

COMM.
CENTER

1,179 SF

** COMMUNITY CENTER 1,179 SF

EXISTING RETAIL - 20,784 SF- --

STUDIO

1

5

-

2

2

-

PARKING CALCULATIONS: DOWNTOWN - TOD

PROPOSED PARKING PROVIDED
137

137

STALLS

STALLS

=

=

                                            TOTAL STALLS REQUIRED STALLS=

STALLS= 67.3

NON-RESIDENTIAL

44,883 SF TOTAL GFA @ 1.5 STALL / 1,000 SFAPARTMENT:

RETAIL STORE:

135.6

PARKING REQUIRED

STALLS= 68.322,762 SF  @ 3 STALL / 1,000 SF GFA

(46 UNITS)

RESIDENTIAL (ACCESSORY APARTMENTS)

FULL SIZE STALLS  (INCLUDING 8 H.C., 2 E.V.)

TOTAL STALLS PROVIDED

STALLS= 136

THIS PLAN IS BASED UPON THE SURVEY PREPARED BY JM LAND SURVEYING, DATED
APRIL 4, 2023 AND AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHS TAKEN FROM NEARMAP.

SITE PLAN (2.26 Acres)
SCALE: 1" = 30'
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